FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	I		04-23-	2002	omme k Offi
OMB 0651-0027		-			
	RECORD				
1 		PATEN	10206		<i>a</i>
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark			I document(s) or c	copy(ies).
New	y -15-02	Assignment		ecurity Agreement	t
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License		hange of Name	
		Merger		ther	
Reel #	Frame #		U.S.	Government	
	cument Frame			U.S. Government A	-
Reel #	#		Departmental F	ile 🛄 🤄	Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of co	nveying parties at	
r			.	Month	ecution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	Thomas E. Barta			02	06 2002
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Exe	ecution Date
Name (line 1)	Daniel P. Becker			Month 02	Day Year 06 2002
Name (line 2)					
		Ma	k if additional na	ames of receiving	parties attached
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Pharmacia Corporation		K II dddhorldi He		cument to be reco
			an	is ar	assignment and iving party is not
Name (line 2)		an de la companya de		dom	iciled in the United
Address (line 1)	800 North Lindbergh			repr	esentative is attac signation must be
Address (line 2)		- 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000			arate document fro ignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	St. Louis	Missouri/USA		63167 Zip C	Codo
Demostic Donr	City resentative Name and	Address E		Receiving Party or	
Name					
Address (line 1)			······································		
Address (line 2)					
1 • 11 (Uno 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE U			
Address (line 4)	e for this collection of information	is estimated to average	approximately 30 r	ninutes per Cover Si	heet to be recorde
Address (line 4) Public burden reportin time for reviewing the	ig for this collection of information document and gathering the data emark Office, Chief Information Of	is estimated to average needed to complete the fficer. Washington, D.C.	approximately 30 r Cover Sheet. Sen 20231 and to the C	And the information	Collection Budget
Address (line 4) Public burden reportin time for reviewing the	emark Office, Chief Information Of Iget, Paperwork Reduction Project Trademark Assignment Practice	is estimated to average needed to complete the fficer, Washington, D.C. ot (0651-0027), Washing e. DO NOT SEND REQU	approximately 30 r Cover Sheet. Sen 20231 and to the C on, D.C. 20503. Se JESTS TO RECOR	ee OMB Information	Collection Budget
Address (line 4) Public burden reportin time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Bud 0651-0027, Patent an	emark Office, Chief Information Of Iget, Paperwork Reduction Projec Id Trademark Assignment Practice	is estimated to average needed to complete the fficer, Washington, D.C. ct (0651-0027), Washing e. DO NOT SEND REQU	approximately 30 r Cover Sheet. Sen 20231 and to the C on, D.C. 20503. Se JESTS TO RECOR	BILLE ON Information	Collection Budget OCUMENTS TO 1
Address (line 4) Public burden reportin time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Bud 0651-0027, Patent an	L Office Chief Information Of	is estimated to average needed to complete the fficer, Washington, D.C. ct (0651-0027), Washing e. DO NOT SEND REQU	approximately 30 r Cover Sheet. Sen 20231 and to the C on, D.C. 20503. Se JESTS TO RECOR	BILLE ON Information	Collection Budget OCUMENTS TO 1
Address (line 4) Public burden reportin time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Bud 0651-0027, Patent an	emark Office, Chief Information Of Iget, Paperwork Reduction Projec Id Trademark Assignment Practice Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents a	is estimated to average needed to complete the fficer, Washington, D.C. ct (0651-0027), Washing e. DO NOT SEND REQU	approximately 30 r Cover Sheet. Sen 20231 and to the C on, D.C. 20503. Se JESTS TO RECOR	BILLE ON Information	Collection Budget OCUMENTS TO T

÷,

REEL: 012805 FRAME: 0802

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	98	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	314 726-7500
Name	David M. Gryte		
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey &	Pierce, P.L.C.	
Address (line 2)	7700 Bonhomme		
Address (line 3)	Suite 400		
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, Missouri	63105	
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	per of pages of the attached conveyance iments	document # 17
	the Patent Application Number(s	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	H numbers for the same property). atent Number(s)
f this document is being signed by the first name	ed executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	cation was Month Day Year
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a	ed executing inventor.	PCT PCT	
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) Tapplication number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. Derties Enter	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of I	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) Tapplication number U.S. Application as not been assigned. Derties Enter Fee Am Payment: count ment by deposit account or	PCT	PCT PCT # 1 : \$ 40.00 # 08-0750
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of I	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. Derties Enter Fee Am Payment: recount ment by deposit account or Deposi	PCT	PCT # 1 ; \$ 40.00
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Ac Enter for pay	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. Derties Enter Fee Am Payment: count ment by deposit account or Deposi Author Signature at of my knowledge and topy is a true copy of the	PCT	PCT PCT # 1 # 1 # 08-0750 Yes ⊠ No □

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	/ing parties attached
Enter additional Conveying		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Louis J		Month Day Year 02 06 2002
		02 06 2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Terri L.	Boehm	Month Day Year 01 21 2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jeffery	N. Carroll	01 22 2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving F		or recording parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
		(Designation must be
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Addross (line 3)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)	I numbers attached
Entor oither the Patent An	plication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num.	bers for the same property).
Patent Applical	ion Number(s) Pate	ent Number(s)
1		

FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying Party(ies)	🛛 Mark if additional names of conveying p		hed cution D	hate
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1) Gary A. DeCresce	enzo	01	28	2002
Name (line 2)				
		Exe	cution D	ate
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1) Yvette M. Fobian		01	22	2002
Name (line 2)				
		Exe	cution D	ate
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1) John N. Freskos		01	22	2002
Name (line 2)				
		Eva	cution D	late
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1) Daniel P. Getman		01	21	2002
Name (line 2)				
		Exe	cution D	ate
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1) Joseph P. McDon	ald	01	25	2002
Name (line 2)		Eve	cution D	ate
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1) Madeleine H. Li		02	11	2002
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 2)		E		
		Exe Month	cution D Day	Year
Name (line 1) Susan L. Hockern	nan	02	06	2002
Name (line 2)		Ēxe	cution D	ate
		Month	Day	Year
	vard	01	28	2002
Name (line 1) Carol Pearcy How	/aiu	L		
Name (line 2)		F	cution E	Date
		Exe Month	Cution L Day	Year
		01	28	2002
Name (line 1) Steve A. Kolodzie	2	L		<u>, a a</u> ,
		_		Data
Name (line 2)		Exe Month	ecution I Day	Date Year
		01	22	2002
Name (line 1) Deborah A. Misch	าke			
Name (line 2)				

		Exe	cution D	late
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1)	Joseph G. Rico	01	22	2002
Name (line 2)				
		Exe	cution D	ate
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1)	Nathan W. Stehle	03	06	2002
Name (line 2)				
			cution D	
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1)	Michael B. Tollefson	02	06	2002
Name (line 2)		Exe	cution D	late
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1)	William F. Vernier	01	24	2002
Name (line 2)				
		Exe	cution D	ate
		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1)	Clara I. Villamil	02	06	2002
Name (line 2)				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas E. Barta, Daniel P. Becker, Louis J. Bedell, Terri L. Boehm, Jeffery N. Carroll, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, Yvette M. Fobian, John N. Freskos, Daniel P. Getman, Joseph J. McDonald, Madeleine H. Li, Susan L. Hockerman, Carol Pearcy Howard, Steve A. Kolodziej, Deborah A. Mischke, Joseph G. Rico, Nathan W. Stehle, Michael B. Tollefson, William F. Vernier and Clara I. Villamil have invented certain new and useful improvements for *AROMATIC SULFONE HYDROXAMIC ACID METALLOPROTEASE INHIBITORS* (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on May 12, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/570,731; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas E. Barta, Daniel P. Becker, Louis J. Bedell, Terri L. Boehm, Jeffery N. Carroll, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, Yvette M. Fobian, John N. Freskos, Daniel P. Getman, Joseph J. McDonald, Madeleine H. Li, Susan L. Hockerman, Carol Pearcy Howard, Steve A. Kolodziej, Deborah A. Mischke, Joseph G. Rico, Nathan W. Stehle, Michael B. Tollefson, William F. Vernier, and Clara I. Villamil have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us

with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Thomas E. Barta

STATE OF IL COUNTY OF COOK

On this <u>6th</u> day of <u>Linuxy</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and County of Cock, State of <u>IL</u>, personally appeared for the County of <u>Cool</u> Thomas E. Barta, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year My Commission Expires: 7/24/2004 Notary Public

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
- YE OND
TH OF MUNOIS
- E. 7-14-2004

famil Becker

IL. STATE OF

COUNTY OF CookOn this <u>6th</u> day of <u>fubrany</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Conk</u>, State of <u>IL</u>, personally appeared Daniel P. Becker, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. Bull TO .

My Commission Expires: 7/24/2004	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN T. RAYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-94-9	Frie Bedle
STATE OF JL.	Louis J. Bedell
COUNTY OF $C \approx 1$	
On this 6th day of Lebrury	, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and
for the County of <u>Cook</u> , S	tate of <u><u> </u></u>
	on described in and who acknowledged executing
the forgoing instrument as a free act and dee	d, and who also represented that he/she is authorized
to execute the same.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: 1/24/2004

OFFICIAL SE	÷
	ŝ
KATHLEEN T. HAY MORD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIPOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-24-2004	22
MY CUMMISSION English	نيہ

3

1. Bo-

Terri L. Boehm

STATE OF Musseure COUNTY OF At - Laures

On this <u>218</u> day of <u>TANUAR</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Maccine</u>, State of <u>Massacine</u>, personally appeared Terri L. Boehm, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Sect Sigte of Missoul St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004
STATE OF	Jeffery N. Carroll	

STATE OF

COUNTY OF _______, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of _______, State of _______, personally appeared Jeffery N. Carroll, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized

to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

	Terri L. Boehm
STATE OF :	
:	
COUNTY OF :	

On this _____ day of ______, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared Terri L. Boehm, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jeffery N. Carroll

STATE OF	Missouri

COUNTY OF St. LOUIS

On this  $22^{\text{M}}$  day of  $52^{\text{M}}$ , 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 51. Louis, State of Missour, personally appeared Jeffery N. Carroll, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/22/06

MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005

	Attorney Docket No. 3124/5 HDP Ref. No. 6794-000017
Nump P. Nouny Soui P. to of Missouri Provis County My Commit - Expires Oct 22, 2005 My Commit - Expires Oct 22, 2005	defen
STATE OF Missouri : Gary A. DeCrescenz	
COUNTY OF St. LOUIS	
COUNTY OF St. Louis	e, a Notary Public, within and
for the County of, state of	, personally appeared Gary
A. Decrescenzo, to me known to be the person described in and	who acknowledged executing
the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also repre	esented that he/she is authorized
to execute the same.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here unto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.  $$\sim$$ 

My Commission Expires: 10/22/05	Rad
My Commission Expires: 10/22/05	
Vete M. Fobian	Tuan
STATE OF MISSION CI	
COUNTY OF ST LOUIS :	
On this $22^{nCl}$ day of $3nuar 4$ , 2002 before m for the County of $3l$ $1000$ , State of <u>MISSOUR</u> <b>Yvette M. Fobian</b> , to me known to be the person described in an the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also repri- to execute the same.	<u>1</u> , personally appeared ad who acknowledged executing esented that he/she is authorized
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and and seal the date and year
last above written.	191 I
My Commission Expires: 10/22/06 Notary Public	
My Commission Expires.	MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005

10	n 1/	
John N. Fre		
1	MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County	7

COUNTY OF

STATE OF

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>Current and</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Puone, within and for the County of <u>St. Louis</u>, State of <u>Missour</u>, personally appeared **John N. Freskos**, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that be/she is authorized to

forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/22/05

Daniel P. Getman

STATE OF Missouri : COUNTY OFSELLOUIS

On this 2UT day of  $J_{annary}$ , 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 54. Louis, State of MSSOUT, personally appeared **Daniel P. Getman**, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/22/05

_	
T	MICHELLER. HARBER
ł	Notary Public-Notary Seal
٩	State of Missouri
٩	St Louis County
4	My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005
Ł	

MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005	Attorney Docket No. 3124/5 HDP Ref. No. 6794-000017
	John Mi Dund
STATE OF Missouri :	ph J McDonald
COUNTY OF St. LOUIS	
On this 25th day of Junuary for the County of <u>St. Louis</u> , State of	, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and
Joseph J. McDonald, to me known to be the per	

**Joseph J. McDonald**, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

JackA Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/22/05

:

Madeleine H. Li

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared **Madeleine H. Li**, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

7

My Commission Expires:

Joseph J. McDonald

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>II</u> day of <u>FBUINEY</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>IIL</u>, personally appeared Joseph J. McDonald, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

3-18-02

My Commission Expires:

Luit leine H. Li

COUNTY OF COOK

STATE OF  $\mathbb{T}^{l}$ 

On this  $\underline{\prod}$  day of  $\underline{\underbrace{Coek}}$ , 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of  $\underline{Coek}$ . State of  $\underline{\Box}$ , personally appeared **Madeleine H. Li**, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

	Notary Public	· M. Brown
My Commission Expires:_	3-18-02	OFFICIAL SEAL
	7	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/18/0

Susan L. Hockerman

N		T TI	<b>1</b> -		*
۲I	usan	1. H	OCK	erma	in
7					~

STATE OF	IL - :		 	
COUNTY OF	/	0		
			me, a Notary Pub	
executing the f		ent as a free act a	d in and who ackr who also represent	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission E	expires: 7/2+/2004	Jethlun T. Camport Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN T. RAYMO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-		
		Carol Pearcy Howard
STATE OF	•	
	:	
COUNTY OF	•	
for the County of	ward, to me known to be oing instrument as a free	, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and State of, personally appeared the person described in and who acknowledged act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

#### Susan L. Hockerman

S	T	Έ	٢.	Г	E	O	٩F	

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared Susan L. Hockerman, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

: :

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Carol Pearcy Howard

STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF St Louis :

On this 28th day of <u>Source</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>St. Louis</u>, State of <u>Missour</u>, personally appeared Carol Pearcy Howard, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. 

/ <b>i</b>	Notary Public	a X
My Commission Expires: 10/22/05		MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Explore Oct 22, 2005

MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005 Attorney Docket No. 3124/5 HDP Ref. No. 6794-000017

Steve A. Kolodziej

STATE OF Missour

COUNTY OF St. Louis

On this  $\overline{\mathcal{S}}$  day of  $\underline{Sanuary}_{n}$ , 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, personally appeared Steve A. Kolodziej, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/22/05

alcunate (1 marin

Deborah A. Mischke

STATE OF Missouri	
COUNTY OF Set DUS	

On this <u>72</u> day of <u>Sonuary</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>St. Louis</u>, State of <u>Missour</u>, personally appeared Deborah A. Mischke, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/22/05



	Jorph G. Rus
STATE OF Missouri :	Joseph G. Rico MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal
COUNTY OFSt lovis :	State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005
On this Z2 day of Survey	, 2002 before me, a Notary Fublic, within and
for the County of St. Louis	, State of <u>Missouri</u> , personally appeared
Joseph G. Rico, to me known to be the p	person described in and who acknowledged executing
the forgoing instrument as a free act and	deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized

to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

		- all Cat
Commission Expires	10/22/00	Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/22/05

: : : Nathan W. Stehle

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared Nathan W. Stehle, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

	Joreph G. Ruis
STATE OF Missouri : COUNTY OFST LOUIS :	Yoseph G, Rico MICHELLE R. HARBER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005
On this Zella day of Samery	, 2002 before me, a Notary Fublic, within and
for the County of St. Louis	, State of Missouri, personally appeared
	erson described in and who acknowledged executing

**J. Rico**, to me known to be the perso the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

all Be

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/22/05

Nathan W. Stetu Nathan W. Stehle

STATE OF Whenne

COUNTY OF workington

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>march</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>wark</u>, State of <u>wire</u>, personally appeared Nathan W. Stehle, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: 7/25/2004

Michael B. Tollefson

STATE OF <u>JL</u>. COUNTY OF COO/C

On this  $\frac{bfh}{cosk}$  day of  $\frac{bfh}{cosk}$ , 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of  $\frac{cosk}{cosk}$ , State of  $\underline{TL}$ , personally appeared **Michael B. Tollefson**, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:_	7/24/200	Settleer T- Comment	2 A
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN T. RAYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINGS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-36-49		William F. Vernier	
STATE OF	:	winnun 1. vermei	
COUNTY OF	:		

On this _____ day of ______, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared William F. Vernier, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

Michael B. Tollefson

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared **Michael B. Tollefson**, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

William F. Vernier

STATE OF Misson i COUNTY OF 34. Louis

On this  $\frac{\partial Y}{\partial x}$  day of  $\frac{\partial y}{\partial x}$ , 2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of  $\underline{54.1000}$ , State of  $\underline{M.30000}$ , personally appeared William F. Vernier, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

	Notary Public	D. Lilly
My Commission Expires: January 8, SARIYA D. LILLEY Notary Public - Notary Seal	<u> </u>	A Starter Contraction
State of Missouri St Charles County My Commission Expires Jan 8, 2005	11	PATA A A A

REEL: 012805 FRAME: 0822

			All A	Attorney Docket No. 3124/5 HDP-Ref. No. 6794-000017
		- (	Clara I. Villamil	
STATE OF	IL.	:		
COUNTY OF				
On this	oth day of	tomany	, 2002 before m	e, a Notary Public, within and, personally appeared
for the County of	of <u>Cook</u>	, Sta	ate of $IL$ .	, personally appeared
				who acknowledged executing
the forgoing ins	trument as a	free act and deed	, and who also repre	esented that he/she is authorized
to execute the sa	ame.			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: 7/24/2004 Notary Public Ulin m

OFFICIAL SCAL KATHLERI T. RAYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-24-2004

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002**